

Court No. - 2

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 21000 of 2018

Petitioner :- Jai Prakash

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Aditiya Kumar Singh, Amit Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ashok Kumar Pandey

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar, J.

Sri Manish Goyal has accepted notice on behalf of the opposite party no. 3.

Put up this matter on 16.11.2018 as fresh showing the name of Sri Manish Goyal as counsel for the respondent.

In the mean time, Sri Manish Goyal may seek instructions/file counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 10.10.2018

K.K. Maurya