

**Court No. - 2**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 21000 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Jai Prakash

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Aditiya Kumar Singh, Amit Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Ashok Kumar Pandey

**Hon'ble Suneet Kumar, J.**

Four weeks' time is allowed to respondents to file counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 24.1.2019

K.K. Maurya