



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 21000 of 2018**

Jai Prakash

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Aditiya Kumar Singh, Ajeet Singh,  
Amit Kumar Singh, Himanshu Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashok Kumar Pandey, C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 39**

**Sl. No. 127**

**HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

1. Pursuant to the order dated 24.1.2019 a counter affidavit dated 22.11.2019 has been filed by Shri Ashish Mishra, learned counsel on behalf of the respondents no. 2 and 3 and the same is available on record.
2. Learned standing counsel seeks and is granted two week's time, as a last chance, to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the State respondents. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List this matter on **17.2.2026** showing the name of Shri Ashish Mishra as counsel for the respondents no. 2 and 3.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)**

**January 19, 2026**

o.k.